10.1	5-1999			
FORM PTO-1618A		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK		
M 99 101193201				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Co	nveyance Type Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Ree! # Frame #		6/30/98		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	•		
	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Beneficial Management Corporation of America, Inc. 9/13/99				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Household International, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2700 Sanders Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Prospect Heights	Tilipois	60070		
City	Illinois State/Country	60070 Zip Code f document to be recorded is an		
assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association		appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached.		
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	<u>Delaware</u>			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 65E 4995				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approxima	tely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be rec	corded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0627, Petent and Trademerk Assignment Projectice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Bit of Accument to the Contract of the Package of the P

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 05/30/39 OME 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.	
Name	**		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-577-7000			
Name	Sherri N. Blount, Esquire		
Address (line 1) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery			
Address (line 2) 120 South La Salle Street, Suite 1600			
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60603			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	1,795,241		
	1,802,289		
	1,802,283		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #06-1135			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.			
Sherr	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	
, rame	Ut F Gradin digiting		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Beneficial Management Corporation of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 400 Bellevue Parkway, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

Mark

Serial Number

Registration Date

RAC

1,795,241

September 28, 1993

Whereas, Household International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 2700 Sanders Road, Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070, has acquired said mark, the appurtenant goodwill and now desires to make of record its ownership of said mark and trademark registration in its own name.

Now, therefore, for \$10.00 U.S. and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Beneficial Management Corporation of America, Inc., has assigned and does hereby assign and transfer nunc pro tune June 30, 1998 to Household International, Inc. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all rights to past damages, and the above identified trademark registration therefore.

Beneficial Management Corporation of America, Inc.

Date: Sep. 13 1999

By: 3am 2005

Name: Michael M. Foresty

Title: Vice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 13th day of Soptantes 1999.
Notary Public: 1999.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DONNA M. TOPOLE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8/1/03

** 1019 PAGE, 08 **

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Beneficial Management Corporation of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 400 Bellevue Parkway, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

<u>Mark</u>

Serial Number

Registration Date

TAXLINE

1,802,289

November 2, 1993

Whereas, Household International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 2700 Sanders Road, Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070, has acquired said mark, the appurtenant goodwill and now desires to make of record its ownership of said mark and trademark registration in its own Senen

Now, therefore, for \$10.00 U.S. and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Beneficial Management Corporation of America, Inc., has assigned and does hereby assign and transfer nunc pro tune June 30, 1998 to Household International, Inc. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the emire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all rights to past damages, and the above identified trademark registration therefore.

Beneficial Management Corporation of America, Inc.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 13th day of Jonley 1999. Notary Public: Wonna

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DONNA M. TOPOLE
Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 8/1/03

80/80 'H

RECORDED: 09/16/1999

847 205 7417 TO 912027898707

DEC 10.66 66:08 LK HONZEHOLD LEGHL